# 504633618 11/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR'S NAME LEE, JESSIE TSAE-JIUAN previously recorded on Reel 017539 Frame 0982.

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

EPAS ID: PAT4680336

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCO SCHNEIDER	11/10/2005
PHILIP CHARLES CUNETTO	11/10/2005
JOHN EDWARD LEMAY	11/10/2005
DAVID PENNINGTON DUDLEY	11/10/2005
JESSIE TSAE-JIUAN LEE	11/10/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.	
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11253408

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-542-2280

**Email:** khunter@trbklaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LB2072 CORRECTIVE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE V. LANE	
SIGNATURE:	/Diane V. Lane/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017	

PATENT 504633618 REEL: 044712 FRAME: 0667

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=11253408-Cover-Assn-corrective-LB2072#page1.tif

source=11253408-Cover-Assn-corrective-LB2072#page2.tif

source=11253408-Cover-Assn-corrective-LB2072#page3.tif

source=11253408-Cover-Assn-corrective-LB2072#page4.tif

source=11253408-Cover-Assn-corrective-LB2072#page5.tif

source=11253408-Cover-Assn-corrective-LB2072#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 044712 FRAME: 0668 PATENTS ONLY

# 02-10-2006

Please 10.103176863 document or copy thereof.

1. Name of party or parties conveying an interest:	2. Name and address of party or parties receiving an interest:
Marco Schneider Philip Charles Cunetto John Edward Lemay David Pennington Dudley JessieTsae-Jiuan Lee	Name: SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P. a Nevada Partnership 645 E. Plumb Lane Reno, Nevada 89502
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	Other:
X Assignment	Other:
Merger	
Change of Name Security Agreement	J
Execution Date: November 10, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?  YES NO_X	If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application no.(s): 11/253,408 filed October 19, 2005	B. Patent no.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this cover sheet should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and/or patents identified on this cover sheet: 1
Name: James A. Flight Reg. No. 37,622 HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive	
Suite 4220 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606	8. Any additional required fee may be charged, or any overpayment credited to our deposit account: 50-2455
	ne information contained on this cover sheet is true
and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy	or the original/document.
Date: 2/6/6	100 (c' / leg (
	James 99749966 HUELLER 96699973 11253498  Regulat Facilities 21No.: 37,622  49.08 00
Total number of pages including cover she	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Marco SCHNEIDER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 80 Red River Street #214, Austin, Texas 78701; Philip Charles CUNETTO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9416 Temecula Pass, Austin, Texas 78717; John Edward LEMAY, a citizen of Canada, residing at 7305 Cissus Cove, Austin, Texas 78759; David Pennington DUDLEY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2646 Pinnacle View Drive, Meadow Vista, California 95722; and Jessie Tsae-Jiuan LEE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10005 Swan Valley Lane, Austin, Texas 78759; hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SUBSCRIBER AND ENTERPRISE ASSIGNMENTS AND RESOURCE SHARING", Attorney Docket No. 20103/LB2072, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on October 19, 2005, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/253,408; and

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor:	Marco/Schneider	_
	1/0 1.1	1

Signature of First Inventor:

Date:

Mary Achrosol

11/10/2005

Witnesses for First Inventor

First Witness:

Signature / Date

Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

Simpline / Date

Full Name (printed)

Name of Second Inventor:	Philip Charles Cunetto
Signature of Second Inventor:	Huly funtto
Date:	11/10/2005
Witnesses for Seco	4//
First Witness:	Michel R. Klin 11-10-05 Signature Date
	Michael Robert Klone Full Name (printed)
Second Witness:	John & Chuce 11-10-05
	Signature / Date  TOHN G PALMORE  Full Name (printed)
Name of Third Inventor:  Signature of Third Inventor:	An Edward James
Date:	11/10/2003
Witnesses for Thir	d Inventor
First Witness:	Signature / Date
Second Witness:	Full Name (printed)  Ruhand Porton 11/10/05  Signature / Date  Richard Porton  Full Name (printed)

## Attorney Docket Number 20103/LB2072

Name of Fourth Inventor:	David Pennington Dudley
Signature of Fourth Inventor:	And Pennengha Willy
Date:	11/2/2005
Witnesses for P	ourth Inventor
First Witness:	Carole of welling
Second Witness	Signature / Date  CAROLE DUDGE  Full Name (printed)  Signature / Date  CHARA S. SHEPHERI  Full Name (printed)
Name of Fifth Inventor: Signature of Fifth Inventor:	Jesaic Tsac-Jiuan Lec
Date:	
Witnesses for F	Eifth Inventor
First Witness:	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witnes	s: Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)

- 4 -

Name of Fourth Inventor	<u>David Penni</u>	ington Dudley
Signature of Fourth Inver	ntor:	
Date:	-	
Witness	es for Fourth Invento	<b>I</b>
First Wi	itness:	
		Signature / Date
		Full Name (printed)
Second	Witness:	Signature / Date
		Full Name (printed)
Name of Fifth Inventor:	Jessie Tsae-	Jinan Tee
Signature of Fifth Invent		T. Le
Date:	11/10	105
Witness	ses for Fifth Inventor	4-1.
First W	itness:	Signature / Date
		Thomas Adams
Second	Witness:	Full Name (printed)  June July 10/05  Signature / Date
		Timothy P. Schroeder Full Name (printed)